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Saturday 25th April Sunday 26th April

Fochabers v Buckie Fort William v Ross County (SC)

Fort William v Nairn

 Highland v Elgin Forres v Fochabers (RC)

Ross County v Forres Huntly v Elgin (RC)

Saturday 2nd May Sunday 3rd May

Elgin v Forres Fochabers v Huntly

 Fochabers v Fort William Fort William v Ross County

Highland v Buckie Northern Counties v Forres

Northern Counties v Nairn

Saturday 9th May Sunday 10th May

Buckie v Elgin

Forres v Fochabers

Northern Counties v Highland

 Ross County v Fort William

Saturday 16th May Sunday 17th May

Forres v Buckie Fochabers v Ross County

Fort William v Elgin  Forres v Huntly

Nairn v Highland Fort William v Northern Counties

Ross County v Northern Counties

Saturday 23rd May Sunday 24th May

Buckie v Fort William Fochabers v Northern Counties

Highland v Forres Forres v Fort William

Nairn v Ross County Ross County v Huntly

Northern Counties v Fochabers

Saturday 30th May Sunday 31st May

  A Fort W/Ross C v Buckie (C) Forres v Northern Counties

  B Fochabers v Northern C (C) Huntly v Fochabers

  C Highland v Elgin (C)  Ross County v Fort William

  D Forres v Nairn (C)

Saturday 6th June Sunday 7th June

Elgin v Northern Counties

Fochabers v Nairn County

Fort William v Forres

Ross County v Highland

Saturday 13th June Sunday 14th June

Buckie v Northern Counties Fochabers v Forres

Highland v Fort William Huntly v Fort William

Nairn v Elgin Northern Counties v Ross County

 Ross County v Fochabers

Saturday 20th June

Buckie v Nairn

Elgin v Ross County

Fochabers v Highland

 Northern Counties v Forres

Saturday 27th June Sunday 28th June

Fochabers v Elgin Gordonians v NoSCA (CS Cup)

Fort William v Northern Counties Fort William v Fochabers

Nairn v Forres Huntly v Northern Counties

 Ross County v Buckie Ross County v Forres

Saturday 4th July Sunday 5th July

A v B (Cup Semi) Ross County + Skye & L. & OrCa

C v D (Cup Semi) Northern Counties + Fort William

Buckie + Fochabers & Huntly

Forres + Nairn & Elgin

Saturday 11th July Sunday 12th July

Buckie v Fochabers Reserve T20 Finals (TBA)

Elgin v Highland

 Forres v Ross County

Nairn v Fort William

Saturday 18th July Sunday 19th July

Buckie v Highland Ross C. v Northern C. (RC)

Forres v Elgin Fort William v Skye (RC)

Fort William v Fochabers Fochabers v Nairn (RC)

Nairn v Northern Counties Huntly v Buckie (RC)

Saturday 1st August Sunday 2nd August

Elgin v Buckie Huntly v Forres

Fochabers v Forres Northern Counties v Fort William

Fort William v Ross County Ross County v Fochabers

 Highland v Northern Counties

Saturday 8th August Sunday 9th August

Buckie v Forres Huntly v Ross County

Elgin v Fort William Northern Counties v Fochabers

Highland v Nairn OrCa v Fort William (RC)

 Northern Counties v Ross County

Saturday 15th August Sunday 16th August

Fochabers v Northern Counties Fochabers v Fort William

Forres v Highland Forres v Ross County

 Fort William v Buckie Northern Counties v Huntly

Ross County v Nairn

Saturday 22nd August Sunday 23rd August

Forres v Fort William 1st A v 2nd B (Cup Semi)

Highland v Ross County 1st B v 2nd A (Cup Semi)

Nairn v Fochabers 3rd A v 4th B (Plate Semi)

 Northern Counties v Elgin 3rd B v 4th A (Plate Semi)

Saturday 29th August Sunday 30th August

Elgin v Nairn Senior Cup Final - Gordonstoun

Fochabers v Ross County Reserve Cup Plate Final - TBA

Fort William v Highland Fort William v Forres (prov)

Northern Counties v Buckie

Saturday 5th September Sunday 6th September

Forres v Northern Counties Forres v Fochabers

Highland v Fochabers Fort William v Huntly

Nairn v Buckie Ross County v Northern Counties

Ross County v Elgin

Monday 4th May - NoSCA v MCC (Gordonstoun 11.00)
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Saturday 11th April - Gordonstoun v NoSCA

Saturday 12th September Sunday 13th September

Buckie v Ross County Reserve Cup Final - TBA

Elgin v Fochabers

Forres v Nairn

Northern Counties v Fort William

Sunday 10th May

OrCa v Ross County (RC)
Northern C. v Skye & Lochalsh (RC)

Nairn v Elgin (RC)
Buckie v Fochabers (RC)

Huntly v Forres (RC)

Sunday 7th June

Fort William v Ross County (RC)
OrCa v Skye & Lochalsh (RC)

Elgin v Buckie (RC)
Huntly v Fochabers (RC)

Nairn v Forres (RC)

Sunday 21st June

Northern Counties v Fort William (RC)
Skye & Lochalsh v Ross County (RC)

Huntly v Nairn (RC)
Forres v Buckie (RC)

Fochabers v Elgin (RC)

Saturday 25th July Sunday 26th July

Senior T/20 Group Matches CS Challenge Cup - Semi Final

Fochabers + Elgin & Buckie Northern Counties v OrCa (RC)

Nairn + Forres & Highland Elgin v Forres (RC)

 Ross Co + Northern C & Fort William Buckie v Nairn (RC)

Sunday 23rd August - CS Challenge Cup Final - Stirling
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